This Agreement may be terminated at any time by either the Company or Consultant upon thirty (30) 
days written notice. 

3. Consideration. 

(a) Cash Compensation for Services. The Company shall pay Consultant at the rate of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) per day 
or one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per hour, for services performed by Consultant for the Company pursuant to this Agreement. 
Amounts are to be paid monthly. 

(b) Reimbursement of Expenses. Consultant shall be reimbursed for all reasonable out-of-pocket expenses incurred by 
Consultant in rendering such services, including reasonable travel expenses and third party costs incurred by Consultant in the course of